Open top Wagons to be completed in 2 phases within 24 

months from Purchase order date with the provision for 

additional order of 1040 wagons in subsequent phases. (b) 

Long term maintenance contract for wagons supplied by 

Company for a period of 20 years. 

2820 

a) Order of 560 wagons: USD 32,760,000 (United 

States Dollars Thirty Two Million Seven Hundred Sixty 

Thousand Only) (equivalent to INR 282 Crore ). (b) 

Value of Long term maintenance contract relating to 

560 Wagons for 20 years: USD 29,484,000 (United 

States Dollars Twenty Nine Million Four Hundred Eighty 

Four Thousand Only) (equivalent to INR 253 Crore). 

Further, this initial order includes provision for 

additional order relating to supply of 1040 Wagons in 

next 5 years and long term maintenance thereof. 

Jun-25 MRVCL 

Supply, Construction, Installation, Testing and